

| Base Line Item Detail |           |           |      |  | Earle Asphalt Company |              | Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC |              | Green Construction, Inc. |              | Joseph DeFino Trucking Co., Inc.dba DeFino Contracting Company |              | Tarheel Enterprises, Inc. |              |
|-----------------------|-----------|-----------|------|--|-----------------------|--------------|------------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|--------------|--|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|
| Item No.              | Unit Code | Qty       | UOM  | Description  | Unit Price            | Line Total   | Unit Price                         | Line Total   | Unit Price               | Line Total   | Unit Price   | Line Total   | Unit Price                | Line Total   |
| 1                     | 1D10MOB   | 1         | L.S. | Mobilization   | \$24,970.63           | \$24,970.63  | \$25,000.00                        | \$25,000.00  | \$75,000.00              | \$75,000.00  | \$85,000.00  | \$85,000.00  | \$82,900.00               | \$82,900.00  |
| 2                     | 2B02REX   | 2,735.00  | C.Y. | Roadway Excavation, Earth                                    | \$35.50               | \$97,092.50  | \$50.00                            | \$136,750.00 | \$50.00                  | \$136,750.00 | \$36.60  | \$100,101.00 | \$59.15                   | \$161,775.25 |
| 3                     | 2C14EMB   | 12,300.00 | S.Y. | Geotextile Filter Fabric                                     | \$2.00                | \$24,600.00  | \$2.50                             | \$30,750.00  | \$1.00                   | \$12,300.00  | \$2.70   | \$33,210.00  | \$1.80                    | \$22,140.00  |
| 4                     | 2H00016   | 95.00     | Each | Inlet Filter, Type 2   | \$50.00               | \$4,750.00   | \$100.00                           | \$9,500.00   | \$125.00                 | \$11,875.00  | \$50.00  | \$4,750.00   | \$110.00                  | \$10,450.00  |
| 5                     | 3A05ABC   | 12,300.00 | S.Y. | Aggregate Base Course, 5" Thick                              | \$10.50               | \$129,150.00 | \$10.00                            | \$123,000.00 | \$15.00                  | \$184,500.00 | \$15.00  | \$184,500.00 | \$12.00                   | \$147,600.00 |
| 6                     | 3I05SAS   | 12,300.00 | S.Y. | Open-Graded Friction Course, 3" Thick                        | \$19.50               | \$239,850.00 | \$20.56                            | \$252,888.00 | \$16.00                  | \$196,800.00 | \$26.00  | \$319,800.00 | \$18.40                   | \$226,320.00 |
| 7                     | 5C10ED2   | 5         | Each | Reconstructed Inlet, Type D2, Using Existing Grate and Frame | \$600.00              | \$3,000.00   | \$1,650.00                         | \$8,250.00   | \$1,000.00               | \$5,000.00   | \$878.00   | \$4,390.00   | \$1,530.55                | \$7,652.75   |
| 8                     | 8A01MPT   | 1         | L.S. | Furnishing Traffic Control Devices                           | \$66,000.00           | \$66,000.00  | \$100,000.00                       | \$100,000.00 | \$202,789.11             | \$202,789.11 | \$100,000.00   | \$100,000.00 | \$180,000.00              | \$180,000.00 |
| Base Total            |           |           |      |  |                       | \$589,413.13 |                                    | \$686,138.00 |                          | \$825,014.11 |  | \$831,751.00 |                           | \$838,838.00 |

| Base Line Item Detail |           |           |      |  | Crisdel Group, Inc. |              | Black Rock Enterprises |                |
|-----------------------|-----------|-----------|------|--|---------------------|--------------|------------------------|----------------|
| Item No.              | Unit Code | Qty       | UOM  | Description  |                     |              |                        |                |
| 1                     | 1D10MOB   | 1         | L.S. | Mobilization   | \$80,000.00         | \$80,000.00  | \$99,852.90            | \$99,852.90    |
| 2                     | 2B02REX   | 2,735.00  | C.Y. | Roadway Excavation, Earth                                    | \$59.00             | \$161,365.00 | \$77.00                | \$210,595.00   |
| 3                     | 2C14EMB   | 12,300.00 | S.Y. | Geotextile Filter Fabric                                     | \$2.50              | \$30,750.00  | \$4.75                 | \$58,425.00    |
| 4                     | 2H00016   | 95.00     | Each | Inlet Filter, Type 2   | \$176.00            | \$16,720.00  | \$171.00               | \$16,245.00    |
| 5                     | 3A05ABC   | 12,300.00 | S.Y. | Aggregate Base Course, 5" Thick                              | \$10.95             | \$134,685.00 | \$8.00                 | \$98,400.00    |
| 6                     | 3I05SAS   | 12,300.00 | S.Y. | Open-Graded Friction Course, 3" Thick                        | \$25.40             | \$312,420.00 | \$27.00                | \$332,100.00   |
| 7                     | 5C10ED2   | 5         | Each | Reconstructed Inlet, Type D2, Using Existing Grate and Frame | \$795.00            | \$3,975.00   | \$3,100.00             | \$15,500.00    |
| 8                     | 8A01MPT   | 1         | L.S. | Furnishing Traffic Control Devices                           | \$144,000.00        | \$144,000.00 | \$278,292.25           | \$278,292.25   |
| Base Total            |           |           |      |  |                     | \$883,915.00 |                        | \$1,109,410.15 |